# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chadwick E Brokopp	04/10/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Regina Reimer	
Street Address:	Staeblistrasse 11	
City:	8006 Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12583717

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (602)798-5595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-798-5430

Email: stonea@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea L. Stone

Address Line 1: 1 East Washington Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26184.0001U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea L. Stone

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignmentAgreement#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentAgreement#page2.tif OF \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 026292 FRAME: 0411

## ASSIGNMENT

I, CHADWICK E. BROKOPP, a citizen of the United States of America, currently residing in Zurich, Switzerland, have made an invention as disclosed in the application for United States Patent, Serial No. 12/583,717, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2009, entitled:

## SOLAR-POWERED LIGHT INTENSITY MEASUREMENT DEVICE

REGINA REIMER, a citizen of Germany, currently residing at Staeblistrasse 11, 8006 Zurich, Switzerland, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the above referenced patent application, and any patent that may be obtained therefor.

I, CHADWICK E. BROKOPP, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged and provided to me by REGINA REIMER, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and convey, to REGINA REIMER, her successors and assigns, the entire right and title to, and interest in the invention for which I have made the above-described application and all improvements on the invention, the above-identified patent application, any continued prosecution patent application (CPA), division, continuation or continuation-in-part that claims priority from the above-identified patent application, and all United States and foreign patents that issue on the above-identified invention and improvements, and all United States and foreign patents and patent applications that claim priority from the above-identified patent application including any patent extensions, renewals or reissues, all for the full term or terms for which any of the foregoing may be granted.

I, CHADWICK E. BROKOPP, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents of the United States, resulting from any application described above, to REGINA REIMER as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of REGINA REIMER, her successors and assigns.

I, CHADWICK E. BROKOPP, for the consideration stated above, hereby covenant and agree that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any previously granted license or right. I will do all acts and things, and make,

8174938

execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which are or may be required to more fully secure and vest the assigned right, title and interest in and to REGINA REIMER, her successors and assigns, and that I will sign any applications for reissue, continuation-in-part applications or applications for extension or renewal, which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

In witness whereof, I, CHADWICK E. BROKOPP, sign this ASSIGNMENT on the date below written.

2011-04-10

(Date)

CHAÓWICK<sup>I</sup>E. BROKOPP

8174938